
YAHOO Over 55’s Bushwalking Club Inc. 

WALK DETAILS 

Walk Name WW52 Murray Road, Swamp Oak Road 
Meeting Place Pinjarra 

Grade Medium 

Distance (Approx) 17km 
Date Updated July 2021 

Reference Maps Bibbulmun Track Map No. 2, Dwellingup 
Walk Start Murray Road, on RHS,15km east of Dwellingup 

Comments Park on the right immediately after turning right on to Murray Road. 
 

Ref 
No. 

Pt to Pt Cum. Walk Description 

1   Head south east along Murray Road. 

2 0.3km 0.3km Turn right on to faint forestry track up hill. Track is not well 
defined, but heads roughly south west 

3 0.85 1.15 T junction, turn left, track heads roughly south east. 

4 0.35 1.5 T junction with a well defined track, turn right. 

5 1.3 2.8 T junction, turn left. (this is Swamp Oak Road) 

6 0.05 2.85 Track to right, KSO 

7 0.05 2.9 Cross over culvert and turn left on track heading south 
east. (off Swamp Oak Road) 

8 0.8 3.7 Morning tea rocks/logs on LHS. (WP 356) (This is the 
best morning tea location on this section) 

9 1.7 5.4 Shield tree DA 70/1 on LHS. 

10 0.2 5.6 T junction, turn right 

11 3.7 9.3 Cross track, KSO on little used track. 

12 0.6 9.9 Obvious track curves downhill (north). KSO on faint track.  

13 0.5 10.4 Junction with Bibbulmun Track, turn right. There are 
possible lunch logs along this section. 

14 0.7 11.1 Veer right on Bibbulmun Track. 

15 1.2 12.3 T Junction, turn right off Bibbulmun Track. (This is Swamp 
Oak Road again) 

16 2.0 14.3 Track to right, this is the track taken off Swamp Oak Road 
previously (See Ref. 7), KSO on Swamp Oak Road 

17 0.05 14.35 Track to left, KSO. 

18 0.05 14.4 Track to right, this is the track that we joined Swamp Oak 
Road on previously. (See Ref. 5) KSO on Swamp Oak 
Road. 

19 1.2 15.6 Shield tree CY 70/7 on LHS. 

20 0.9 16.4 Back at parked cars. 
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